HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE TOWN OF DOVER MORRIS COUNTY

RESOLUTION # 2016-02-05

RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING ROBERTA L. STRATER, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF MORRIS COUNTY, FOR HER YEARS OF SERVICE TO THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE TOWN OF DOVER

WHEREAS, on January 1, 2005, the Housing Authority of the Town of Dover entered into an Executive Management Services agreement with the Housing Authority of the County of Morris; and

WHEREAS, for the past ten years Roberta L. Strater, Executive Director of the Housing Authority of Morris County, has overseen all operations of the Dover Housing Authority, demonstrating foresight, leadership, and fiscal responsibility; and

WHEREAS, Roberta devoted innumerable hours mentoring and training the Dover Housing Authority's Deputy Director and staff and always carried out her duties with enthusiasm and in a conscientious and thoughtful manner.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the Town of Dover that they hereby extend their grateful appreciation to Roberta L. Strater for her many years of service and commends her for all that she has achieved.

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE TOWN OF DOVER

Original Signed By:

John J. Rich, Chairman

<u>Board of Commissioners</u> John J. Rich, Chairman Betty Inglis, Vice Chairman Gianna Garzon Robin Kline James Mullin Michael Picciallo Thomas Toohey